

# **Sponsorship Opportunities**

Thank you for your interest in sponsoring The CARE Center's 2021 Stand Up For Kids luncheon, set for **Thursday**, **October 28**, **2021** at the Oklahoma City Golf & Country Club.

The event will feature **guest speaker**, **Erin Merryn**, childhood sexual abuse survivor, author, speaker, and founder & president of Erin's Law, which mandates that all public schools use age-appropriate curriculum to teach students how to tell on anyone who touches or attempts to touch their bodies inappropriately. Erin's own history of sexual abuse is what lead her to her mission of persuading all 50 states to pass Erin's Law.

**Stand Up For Kids** raises awareness and funds for The CARE Center's prevention education programs serving both children and adults. In 2020, we educated over 12,000 individuals across the community. We are making a difference in the fight against child abuse, and we hope you'll join us in our efforts.

## **Sponsorship Levels & Benefits**

## \$5,000 Presenting Sponsor

- o Two tables of eight at the luncheon
- Special recognition from the stage
- o Premier recognition on website and program
- Recognition in media coverage

#### \$3,000 Champion Sponsor

- o One table of eight at the luncheon
- Special recognition from the stage
- o Special recognition on website and program

#### \$1,500 Advocate Sponsor

- o One table of eight at the luncheon
- o Special recognition on website and program

#### \$500 Patron Sponsor

o Special recognition on website and program



## 2021 STAND UP FOR KIDS SPONSORSHIP FORM

COMPANY/DONOR NAME – FOR PRINT/RECOGNITION: (As it should appear)				
CONTACT NAME:	ADDRESS:			
TITLE:	CITY:		STATE:	ZIP:
EMAIL:			PHONE:	
SPONSORSHIP LEVEL:		SPONSORSHP/DONATION AMOUNT:		
CASH OR IN-KIND:		IN-KIND DESCRIPTION:		
NOTES:				
Payment Information:				
☐ Check enclosed payable to The CARE Center	☐ Pay via Credit Card*			
☐ Please send me an invoice.	Card number:			
*Credit cards may also be processed online at carecenter-okc.org (click the DONATE button.)	Exp. Date:		Security code:	
In the comments section, please reference your Stand Up For Kids sponsorship.	Billing Zip:			
SIGNATURE:			DATE:	

### Please return this form and payment to:

The CARE Center
Attn: Callie Ridley

1403 Ashton Place, Oklahoma City, OK 73117
Or scan to <a href="mailto:callie@carecenter-okc.org">callie@carecenter-okc.org</a>